

Contract A600.102A - Bid Tabulation

ITEMS					A.P. Construction, Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		IEW Construction Group, Inc		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$740,000.00	\$740,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$396,000.00
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	1HFP002	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$2,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$2,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	2B04REX	1,820.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation and Embankment	\$78.00	\$141,960.00	\$100.00	\$182,000.00	\$150.00	\$273,000.00	\$47.20	\$85,904.00	\$48.00	\$87,360.00	\$10.00	\$18,200.00
6	2B15STS	940	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$17.00	\$15,980.00	\$30.00	\$28,200.00	\$15.00	\$14,100.00	\$19.59	\$18,414.60	\$26.00	\$24,440.00	\$1.00	\$940.00
7	2C01EMB	359	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$46.00	\$16,514.00	\$40.00	\$14,360.00	\$50.00	\$17,950.00	\$74.48	\$26,738.32	\$68.00	\$24,412.00	\$1.00	\$359.00
8	2C02EMB	620	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$46.00	\$28,520.00	\$65.00	\$40,300.00	\$50.00	\$31,000.00	\$50.26	\$31,161.20	\$70.00	\$43,400.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00
9	2G00005	40	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 18" Thick, (D50=9")	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$126.23	\$5,049.20	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
10	2H00006	2,488.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Orange	\$7.00	\$17,416.00	\$15.00	\$37,320.00	\$10.00	\$24,880.00	\$7.50	\$18,660.00	\$16.00	\$39,808.00	\$5.00	\$12,440.00
11	2H00007	5,672.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$5.00	\$28,360.00	\$15.00	\$85,080.00	\$10.00	\$56,720.00	\$7.50	\$42,540.00	\$14.00	\$79,408.00	\$5.00	\$28,360.00
12	2H00016	48	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$254.97	\$12,238.56	\$360.00	\$17,280.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00
13	2H25TEC	1,400.00	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$125.00	\$175,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00
14	2M00008	180	Ton	Disposal of Acid Producing Soil	\$48.00	\$8,640.00	\$350.00	\$63,000.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$137.92	\$24,825.60	\$130.00	\$23,400.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00
15	3A07ABC	1,133.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6.5" Thick	\$15.00	\$16,995.00	\$12.00	\$13,596.00	\$40.00	\$45,320.00	\$30.44	\$34,488.52	\$36.00	\$40,788.00	\$15.00	\$16,995.00
16	3A08ABC	210	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$19.49	\$4,092.90	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00
17	3B04APA	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for the contract. The Lump Sum price is \$4,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$4,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	3B21SUP	593	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25H 64 Base Course	\$100.00	\$59,300.00	\$100.00	\$59,300.00	\$225.00	\$133,425.00	\$167.86	\$99,540.98	\$135.00	\$80,055.00	\$125.00	\$74,125.00
19	3B24SUP	206	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 19H 76 Intermediate Course	\$100.00	\$20,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,600.00	\$225.00	\$46,350.00	\$175.84	\$36,223.04	\$220.00	\$45,320.00	\$125.00	\$25,750.00
20	3B25SUP	333	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$100.00	\$33,300.00	\$100.00	\$33,300.00	\$225.00	\$74,925.00	\$177.10	\$58,974.30	\$180.00	\$59,940.00	\$135.00	\$44,955.00
21	3B26TAC	161	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$2.00	\$322.00	\$3.00	\$483.00	\$10.00	\$1,610.00	\$6.05	\$974.05	\$12.00	\$1,932.00	\$5.00	\$805.00
22	3C01BRS	5,526.00	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$26.00	\$143,676.00	\$25.50	\$140,913.00	\$25.00	\$138,150.00	\$28.85	\$159,425.10	\$42.00	\$232,092.00	\$24.00	\$132,624.00
23	4A01CSH	24	C.Y.	Concrete In Structures, Headwalls	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$808.29	\$19,398.96	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00
24	4A11RFS	33,822.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$2.50	\$84,555.00	\$2.00	\$67,644.00	\$5.00	\$169,110.00	\$2.15	\$72,717.30	\$2.00	\$67,644.00	\$2.50	\$84,555.00

Contract A600.102A - Bid Tabulation

ITEMS				A.P. Construction, Inc.	Railroad Construction Company, Inc.	Gardner M. Bishop Inc.	IEW Construction Group, Inc	PKF-Mark III, Inc.	J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.							
25	4F00015	10	Each	Remove Existing Overhead Span Sign Structure	\$13,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$16,128.88	\$161,288.80	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00
26	4F00016	2	Each	Remove Existing Overhead Cantilever Sign Structure	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,647.87	\$31,295.74	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	4F11CSP	362	C.Y.	Concrete in Structures, Pedestals	\$500.00	\$181,000.00	\$900.00	\$325,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$724,000.00	\$1,672.15	\$605,318.30	\$900.00	\$325,800.00	\$875.00	\$316,750.00
28	4O01TSP	100	S.F.	Temporary Sheeting	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$171.14	\$17,114.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
29	4ZL0001	1,720.00	L.F.	30" Diameter Drilled Shaft	\$300.00	\$516,000.00	\$450.00	\$774,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,720,000.00	\$507.91	\$873,605.20	\$350.00	\$602,000.00	\$450.00	\$774,000.00
30	4ZL0010	389	L.F.	54" Diameter Drilled Shaft	\$700.00	\$272,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$427,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$583,500.00	\$642.88	\$250,080.32	\$650.00	\$252,850.00	\$700.00	\$272,300.00
31	4ZL01SDE	1	L.S.	Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
32	4ZN0086	11	Each	Install Overhead Cantilever VMS Support Structure	\$20,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$9,638.81	\$106,026.91	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00
33	4ZNI600	3	Each	Install Overhead Span VMS/VLS Support Structure 60'-0" Span	\$32,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$20,835.77	\$62,507.31	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
34	4ZNI650	3	Each	Install Overhead Span VMS/VLS Support Structure 65'-0" Span	\$33,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$20,835.77	\$62,507.31	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
35	4ZNI700	8	Each	Install Overhead Span VMS/VLS Support Structure 70'-0" Span	\$34,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$20,960.31	\$167,682.48	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00
36	4ZNI800	2	Each	Install Overhead Span VMS/VLS Support Structure 80'-0" Span	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,388.38	\$42,776.76	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
37	4ZNI850	5	Each	Install Overhead Span VMS/VLS Support Structure 85'-0" Span	\$38,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$11,060.00	\$55,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$21,388.36	\$106,941.80	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00
38	5B24RC3	120	L.F.	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$74.10	\$8,892.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00
39	5D10INC	11	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$646.71	\$7,113.81	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
40	5E01ALC	150	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.48	\$1,872.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
41	5H00004	5	Each	VMS Equipment Median	\$80,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$86,652.50	\$433,262.50	\$115,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$375,000.00
42	5H01CMB	431	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Roadway	\$500.00	\$215,500.00	\$350.00	\$150,850.00	\$700.00	\$301,700.00	\$543.90	\$234,420.90	\$225.00	\$96,975.00	\$385.00	\$165,935.00
43	5H03CMB	590	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Protection	\$500.00	\$295,000.00	\$290.00	\$171,100.00	\$400.00	\$236,000.00	\$415.58	\$245,192.20	\$225.00	\$132,750.00	\$385.00	\$227,150.00
44	5J00007	2	Each	Telescoping Guide Rail End Terminal	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,902.58	\$7,805.16	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
45	5J00FGT	13	Each	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,923.01	\$24,999.13	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
46	5J01PCA	11	Each	Parapet Connection, Type A	\$1,550.00	\$17,050.00	\$1,340.00	\$14,740.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,515.79	\$16,673.69	\$1,350.00	\$14,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00
47	5J01PCB	13	Each	Parapet Connection, Type B	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$525.00	\$6,825.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$593.87	\$7,720.31	\$525.00	\$6,825.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
48	5J01RBG	7,525.00	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide rail	\$1.00	\$7,525.00	\$0.50	\$3,762.50	\$0.50	\$3,762.50	\$0.57	\$4,289.25	\$1.00	\$7,525.00	\$5.00	\$37,625.00
49	5J51BGE	88	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element	\$14.00	\$1,232.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$11.31	\$995.28	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$880.00
50	5J51TTS	9	Each	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$17,775.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,234.09	\$20,106.81	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
51	5J52ABG	15	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$452.47	\$6,787.05	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00

Contract A600.102A - Bid Tabulation

ITEMS				A.P. Construction, Inc.	Railroad Construction Company, Inc.	Gardner M. Bishop Inc.	IEW Construction Group, Inc	PKF-Mark III, Inc.	J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.							
52	5J52BGR	9,390.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$20.00	\$187,800.00	\$14.70	\$138,033.00	\$15.00	\$140,850.00	\$16.63	\$156,155.70	\$15.00	\$140,850.00	\$16.00	\$150,240.00
53	5J54BGP	44	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$56.56	\$2,488.64	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
54	5P06PTW	4,370.00	L.F.	Pavement Striping, White 6" Wide	\$0.50	\$2,185.00	\$0.35	\$1,529.50	\$0.35	\$1,529.50	\$0.33	\$1,442.10	\$0.30	\$1,311.00	\$0.50	\$2,185.00
55	5P06PTY	1,750.00	L.F.	Pavement Striping, Yellow, 6" Wide	\$0.50	\$875.00	\$0.35	\$612.50	\$0.35	\$612.50	\$0.33	\$577.50	\$0.30	\$525.00	\$0.50	\$875.00
56	5P07REM	13,828.00	L.F.	Removal of Pavement Stripes (Hydromilling)	\$1.00	\$13,828.00	\$0.89	\$12,306.92	\$0.90	\$12,445.20	\$0.59	\$8,158.52	\$0.55	\$7,605.40	\$0.60	\$8,296.80
57	5P10TMP	24,250.00	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$0.50	\$12,125.00	\$2.20	\$53,350.00	\$2.20	\$53,350.00	\$0.24	\$5,820.00	\$0.80	\$19,400.00	\$0.25	\$6,062.50
58	5P21LLS	7,708.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$1.00	\$7,708.00	\$0.85	\$6,551.80	\$0.85	\$6,551.80	\$0.68	\$5,241.44	\$0.65	\$5,010.20	\$0.70	\$5,395.60
59	5Q01FOA	2	Unit	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$31,571.92	\$63,143.84	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
60	5Q02MFA	34	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$900.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$74,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$57,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00
61	5V01PIT	47	Each	Test Pits	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$500.00	\$23,500.00	\$500.00	\$23,500.00	\$172.47	\$8,106.09	\$750.00	\$35,250.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00
62	5ZO0018	230	Ton	Off-Site Disposal of ID-27 Waste	\$46.00	\$10,580.00	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$129.62	\$29,812.60	\$165.00	\$37,950.00	\$125.00	\$28,750.00
63	6A00016	220	L.F.	1.5" Rigid Metallic Conduit, PVC Coated, Exposed	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$105.00	\$23,100.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$85.25	\$18,755.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00
64	6A00017	240	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, PVC Coated, Exposed	\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$110.00	\$26,400.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$116.60	\$27,984.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$110.00	\$26,400.00
65	6A00076	12,850.00	L.F.	#4 A.W.G. Service Cable (5kv)	\$6.00	\$77,100.00	\$4.00	\$51,400.00	\$6.00	\$77,100.00	\$4.90	\$62,965.00	\$4.00	\$51,400.00	\$5.00	\$64,250.00
66	6A00077	30,350.00	L.F.	#2/0 A.W.G. Service Cable (600v)	\$8.00	\$242,800.00	\$6.20	\$188,170.00	\$5.00	\$151,750.00	\$7.26	\$220,341.00	\$5.00	\$151,750.00	\$6.00	\$182,100.00
67	6A00078	10,880.00	L.F.	#3/0 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$8.00	\$87,040.00	\$8.00	\$87,040.00	\$6.00	\$65,280.00	\$7.65	\$83,232.00	\$5.00	\$54,400.00	\$8.00	\$87,040.00
68	6A00079	2	Each	Foundation, Type LC-T	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,560.00	\$5,120.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,986.50	\$5,973.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
69	6A00080	13	Each	Foundation, Type MC	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,270.00	\$16,510.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,012.00	\$13,156.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
70	6A00081	4	Each	Foundation, Type MC-T	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$6,080.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,369.50	\$5,478.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
71	6A00082	1	Each	Foundation, Type MV-T	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,852.40	\$1,852.40	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
72	6A01GWR	2,120.00	L.F.	#1/0 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$5.00	\$10,600.00	\$4.50	\$9,540.00	\$5.00	\$10,600.00	\$4.79	\$10,154.80	\$4.00	\$8,480.00	\$5.00	\$10,600.00
73	6A01SVC	6,150.00	L.F.	#1/0 A.W.G. Service Cable (600V)	\$8.00	\$49,200.00	\$5.80	\$35,670.00	\$4.00	\$24,600.00	\$6.22	\$38,253.00	\$3.80	\$23,370.00	\$6.00	\$36,900.00
74	6A02GWR	1,100.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$3.60	\$3,960.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.85	\$4,235.00	\$3.25	\$3,575.00	\$3.80	\$4,180.00
75	6A02SVC	10,100.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Service Cable (600v)	\$5.00	\$50,500.00	\$3.30	\$33,330.00	\$6.00	\$60,600.00	\$4.62	\$46,662.00	\$3.00	\$30,300.00	\$4.50	\$45,450.00
76	6A03RMU	720	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$60.00	\$43,200.00	\$28.20	\$20,304.00	\$50.00	\$36,000.00	\$53.90	\$38,808.00	\$30.00	\$21,600.00	\$52.00	\$37,440.00
77	6A03RNC	21,550.00	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$30.00	\$646,500.00	\$18.50	\$398,675.00	\$19.00	\$409,450.00	\$28.05	\$604,477.50	\$8.00	\$172,400.00	\$15.00	\$323,250.00
78	6A04GWR	5,100.00	L.F.	#4 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	\$2.90	\$14,790.00	\$2.00	\$10,200.00	\$3.30	\$16,830.00	\$2.25	\$11,475.00	\$3.50	\$17,850.00
79	6A06GWR	6,670.00	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$4.00	\$26,680.00	\$1.80	\$12,006.00	\$2.00	\$13,340.00	\$2.97	\$19,809.90	\$2.00	\$13,340.00	\$3.00	\$20,010.00
80	6A06SVC	2,200.00	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Service Cable (600V)	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$1.85	\$4,070.00	\$3.00	\$6,600.00	\$3.41	\$7,502.00	\$2.25	\$4,950.00	\$3.50	\$7,700.00
81	6A08GWR	3,700.00	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$4.00	\$14,800.00	\$1.50	\$5,550.00	\$2.00	\$7,400.00	\$2.75	\$10,175.00	\$1.75	\$6,475.00	\$3.00	\$11,100.00
82	6A21JF1	2	Each	Junction Box Foundation, Type 1	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,130.00	\$8,260.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,652.00	\$7,304.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
83	6A24JBC	141	Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$4,000.00	\$564,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$465,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$423,000.00	\$3,327.50	\$469,177.50	\$2,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$423,000.00
84	6A25JPS	16	Each	Junction Box, Type PS	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,983.00	\$79,728.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$59,200.00

Contract A600.102A - Bid Tabulation

ITEMS					A.P. Construction, Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		IEW Construction Group, Inc		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
85	6A40SVC	25,220.00	L.F.	#4/0 A.W.G. Service Cable (600V)	\$9.00	\$226,980.00	\$8.50	\$214,370.00	\$8.00	\$201,760.00	\$9.30	\$234,546.00	\$7.00	\$176,540.00	\$9.00	\$226,980.00
86	6B00062	2	Each	Load Center Cabinet, Type J	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,868.50	\$11,737.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
87	6B00063	19	Each	Meter Cabinet, Type H	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,290.00	\$62,510.00	\$2,900.00	\$55,100.00	\$2,860.00	\$54,340.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$52,250.00
88	6E04ESR	5	Each	Removal of Emergency Speed Warning and Speed Limit Sign System, Ground Mounted	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,360.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$8,139.24	\$40,696.20	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
89	6E05ESR	6	Each	Removal Of Emergency Speed Warning And Speed Limit Sign System, Structure Mounted	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$7,360.78	\$44,164.68	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
90	6H00003	1	L.S.	System Manufacturer Installation and Testing (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$165,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$165,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
91	6J00001	432	Each	In-Pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,600.00	\$691,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$604,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$518,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$712,800.00	\$900.00	\$388,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$691,200.00
92	6J00003	1	Each	Wireless Access Point, Pole Mounted	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,390.50	\$11,390.50	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
93	6J00007	1	L.S.	Spare Parts	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$63,057.50	\$63,057.50	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
94	6J00017	33	Each	Variable Message Sign Installation	\$12,000.00	\$396,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$247,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$145,200.00	\$11,605.64	\$382,986.12	\$7,000.00	\$231,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$330,000.00
95	6J00018	18	Each	Variable Speed Limit Sign Installation	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$70,200.00	\$5,476.59	\$98,578.62	\$3,400.00	\$61,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$57,600.00
96	6J00020	33	Each	System Control Cabinet Installation	\$6,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$300,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$85,800.00	\$5,610.00	\$185,130.00	\$2,400.00	\$79,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$181,500.00
97	6J00023	25	Each	Transformer, Type 37.5kVA	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$95,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$142,500.00	\$6,000.50	\$150,012.50	\$3,100.00	\$77,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$100,000.00
98	6J00024	24	Each	CCTV Camera, ITSS Mounted	\$12,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$11,050.00	\$265,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$252,000.00	\$10,213.50	\$245,124.00	\$12,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$240,000.00
99	6J00025	2	Each	CCTV Camera, Pole Mounted	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,730.00	\$29,460.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,486.00	\$26,972.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
100	6J00031	50	L.F.	2-Way Duct Bank, 4" HDPE Conduits Directional Drilled	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$159.50	\$7,975.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
101	6J00032	43	Each	Wireless Access Point, ITSS Mounted	\$8,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$6,570.00	\$282,510.00	\$7,500.00	\$322,500.00	\$8,382.00	\$360,426.00	\$10,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$344,000.00
102	6J00044	1	Each	Wireless Repeater, Pole Mounted (TDS)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,487.00	\$3,487.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
103	6J00049	1,950.00	L.F.	4-Way Duct Bank, 4" HDPE Conduits Directional Drilled	\$125.00	\$243,750.00	\$125.00	\$243,750.00	\$260.00	\$507,000.00	\$209.00	\$407,550.00	\$150.00	\$292,500.00	\$100.00	\$195,000.00
104	6J00065	1,050.00	L.F.	Multi-Mode Fiber Optic Cable, 6-Fibers	\$12.00	\$12,600.00	\$19.00	\$19,950.00	\$28.00	\$29,400.00	\$11.00	\$11,550.00	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00
105	6J00066	1	Each	Medium Voltage Fusible Disconnect	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$8,085.00	\$8,085.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
106	6J00067	2	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-ITS-40	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,455.00	\$8,910.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
107	6J00068	16	Each	ITS Power Equipment, Pedestal Mounted	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,740.00	\$203,840.00	\$3,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$4,108.50	\$65,736.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00

Contract A600.102A - Bid Tabulation

ITEMS				A.P. Construction, Inc.	Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		IEW Construction Group, Inc		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.			
108	6J00069	12	Each	ITS Power Equipment Cabinet	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$13,650.00	\$163,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$69,600.00	\$6,968.50	\$83,622.00	\$6,300.00	\$75,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00
109	6J00070	11	Each	ITS Equipment Platform, Type 1	\$38,000.00	\$418,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$231,000.00	\$9,470.38	\$104,174.18	\$8,600.00	\$94,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$104,500.00
110	6J00071	15	Each	ITS Equipment Platform, Type 2	\$38,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$11,745.09	\$176,176.35	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$180,000.00
111	6J00072	1	Each	ITS Equipment Platform, Type 3	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$38,889.25	\$38,889.25	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
112	6J00073	1	Each	ITS Equipment Platform, Type 4	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$39,704.53	\$39,704.53	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
113	6J00074	1	Each	Removal Of Variable Message Sign System, Structure Mounted	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,534.27	\$10,534.27	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
114	6J00075	1	Each	Removal Of Highway Advisory Radio Sign System, Ground Mounted	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$9,121.10	\$9,121.10	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
115	6J00076	33	Each	Radio Antenna Mount	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$36,300.00	\$1,633.50	\$53,905.50	\$475.00	\$15,675.00	\$1,600.00	\$52,800.00
116	6J00077	1	L.S.	Electrical Work at GSP MP 122.90SB	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,046.00	\$13,046.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
117	6J00078	1	L.S.	Electrical Work At Bloomfield State Police Barracks	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,433.50	\$10,433.50	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
118	6J00079	1	L.S.	Electrical Work At Pascack Valley Toll Plaza	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,630.00	\$6,630.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,130.00	\$9,130.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
119	7C01TOP	5,135.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$5.00	\$25,675.00	\$3.79	\$19,461.65	\$6.00	\$30,810.00	\$1.87	\$9,602.45	\$6.00	\$30,810.00	\$5.00	\$25,675.00
120	7D01SED	1,020.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$5.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.73	\$5,844.60	\$1.00	\$1,020.00	\$0.94	\$958.80	\$4.00	\$4,080.00	\$1.00	\$1,020.00
121	7D08SED	1,689.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$5.00	\$8,445.00	\$5.73	\$9,677.97	\$1.00	\$1,689.00	\$1.93	\$3,259.77	\$3.00	\$5,067.00	\$1.00	\$1,689.00
122	7D13SED	1,917.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type Parkway South - Mainline	\$5.00	\$9,585.00	\$5.73	\$10,984.41	\$1.00	\$1,917.00	\$0.94	\$1,801.98	\$4.00	\$7,668.00	\$1.00	\$1,917.00
123	7D17SED	509	S.Y.	Seeding, Type W	\$5.00	\$2,545.00	\$5.73	\$2,916.57	\$1.00	\$509.00	\$3.30	\$1,679.70	\$4.00	\$2,036.00	\$1.00	\$509.00
124	8A10MPT	11,120.00	L.F.	Furnishing Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 4	\$46.00	\$511,520.00	\$50.00	\$556,000.00	\$5.00	\$55,600.00	\$40.02	\$445,022.40	\$42.00	\$467,040.00	\$21.00	\$233,520.00
125	8A11MPT	25,490.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Concrete Barrier, Type 4	\$8.00	\$203,920.00	\$15.00	\$382,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,274,500.00	\$12.61	\$321,428.90	\$22.00	\$560,780.00	\$20.00	\$509,800.00
126	8B15MPT	6,000.00	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$70.00	\$420,000.00	\$108.00	\$648,000.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
127	8B16MPT	200	M.H.	Uniformed Flagman	\$86.00	\$17,200.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.67	\$15,134.00	\$79.00	\$15,800.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
128	8B17MPT	8	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,124.00	\$112,992.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00
129	8B24MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Protection Devices	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$602,000.00	\$602,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
130	8B25MPT	10	Each	Furnish Variable Message Sign	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,229.88	\$132,298.80	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00
131	8B31MPT	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$880,000.00	\$880,000.00	\$1,130,000.00	\$1,130,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$673,000.00	\$673,000.00	\$398,946.00	\$398,946.00	\$630,000.00	\$630,000.00
132	N2H0006	2	Each	Dewatering Basins	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,576.05	\$7,152.10	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
133	N8A00010	41	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Crash Cushion, Frangible Modular Type	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$750.00	\$30,750.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$2,732.76	\$112,043.16	\$2,800.00	\$114,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00
134	N8A0009	16	Each	Furnishing Temporary Crash Cushion, Frangible Modular Type	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,708.00	\$75,328.00	\$4,400.00	\$70,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00
135	N8A0012	2	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator, Quadguard	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,889.50	\$31,779.00	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00

Contract A600.102A - Bid Tabulation

ITEMS					A.P. Construction, Inc.		Railroad Construction Company, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop Inc.		IEW Construction Group, Inc		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
136	N8A0013	3	Each	Placing And Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator, Quadguard	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,581.86	\$7,745.58	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL OF ABOVE ITEMS						\$14,156,976.00		\$14,303,132.42		\$14,387,096.50		\$13,681,858.63		\$10,875,942.60		\$10,876,282.90